 Empower Your
Connected Devices
Desktop Switch
Product Guide
2
Switch for
every network
Zyxel offers a full line of high performance and reliable

14 Product Guide Desktop Switch
Direct Attached Cable 10G Series DAC10G
DAC10G-1M DAC10G-3M
Connector SFP+ to SFP+ SFP+ to SFP+
Max. Transmission Distance (m/ft) 1/3.28 3/9.84
Operational Ranges
Supply voltage 3.13 - 3.47 V 3.13 - 3.47 V
Max. current (mA) 480 480
Physical Specifications
Item dimensions (WxDxH)(mm/in.) 14 x 58 x 11/0.55 x 2.30 x 0.43 14 x 58 x 11/0.55 x 2.30 x 0.43
Weight (g/lb.) 85/0.19 164/0.36
Environmental Specifications
Operating temperature 0°C to 70°C/32°F to 158ºF 0°C to 70°C/32°F to 158ºF
Storage temperature -40°C to 85°C/-40°F to 185ºF -40°C to 85°C/-40°F to 185ºF
Model Speed Connector Wavelength Max. Distance DDMI
SFP10G-SR 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 850 nm 0.3 km (328 yd) Yes
SFP10G-LR 10-Gigabit SFP+ Duplex LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-1000T Gigabit RJ-45 - 0.1 km (109 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1310-10-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm (Tx)
1490 nm (Rx)
10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-BX1490-10-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm (Tx)
1490 nm (Rx)
10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-LHX1310-40-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm 40 km (43744 yd) Yes
SFP-LX-10-D Gigabit LC 1310 nm 10 km (10936 yd) Yes
SFP-SX-D Gigabit LC 850 nm 0.55 km (601 yd) Yes
SFP-ZX-80-D Gigabit LC 1550 nm 80 km (87488 yd) Yes
Cable Series
Transceiver Series
Product Guide Desktop Switch 15
Corporate Headquarters